



Privacy Policy

Last Updated – January 20th 2020

References in this privacy policy to "The 210 Challenge", "we", "our", and "us", etc. are references to us, The 210 Challenge.

Here at the 210 Challenge, we respect your data and strive to keep it confidential, integral, and available to you at all times.

The data which you explicitly provide to us is the minimum we require and will only be used for the legitimate interests of the 210 Challenge – to organise and provide a race series. The actions of which are listed below:

- Administer your membership or any other service available by us where you have requested such
- Register you and provide you access to the services requested by you.
- Respond to enquiries or requests that you direct to us
- Fulfil your requests for products or services
- Send communications and administrative emails about the 210 Challenge or our services
- Personalise and better tailor the features, performance and support of the 210 Challenge, the website, social media and our services for your use.
- Analysis, benchmarking and conducting research on anonymous user session data and interactions with the website and our services.
- Deliver our services as offered
- To notify you about changes
- To contact next of kin in an emergency situation
- Other purposes related to any of the above

Some or all of the Information collected for a race meeting may be disclosed publicly. For instance your name, kart details, entrant, sponsor, finishing position, any penalties or judicial action may be published online and in print outlets by us or in other media outlets for purposes of archiving.

The 210 Challenge will not share any of your data with other parties, without your consent, outside of the legitimate interests for providing the 210 Challenge series and unless required to by UK Law and/or Legislation.

By following the General Data Protection Regulation 2016, we will provide any 210 Challenge Staff members, Competitors, or volunteers all rights and powers afforded to them by said regulation.

Children:

Any safeguarding issues should be reported to the Club Safeguarding Officer of the hosting club.

Cookies:

The 210 Challenge website uses only a session cookie for website operation. We do not collect and/or store any Personal Data from this operation.

Enquiries:

Should you have any enquiry or request regarding the series, your data, or this website, please contact us via the 'Contact Us' section of the website.